

à  
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9559-9560/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in WP No.15495/2011  
and dated 10/02/2012 in MC No.74/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA  
AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAGANNATH CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Raju Ramchandran, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioners.

Special leave petitions are dismissed.  
Question of law is kept open.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|